

## **ORDER AGREEMENT**

3149364

																	-400	<del>0 1</del>	
OFFICE NAME  JACKSONVILLE  DATE   DAT							DELIVERING OFFICE SPSN NAME AND NUMBER NUMBER 781 WADE MICKEY 71226						,						
DATE	9/02		TYPE SALE :	PURCHASE AGREEME	SECURITY		LE AG	ASE REEMENT	SALES AGREEM			NTAL REEMENT	DELIVER	ING SP	SNS NA	ME AND NUME	BER		
74	SHIP TO	<del></del>		T CONSISTS	OF TH	IS PAGE	ANI	PPLY SALE	ENERAL TER	MS A	ND CC	ONDITIONS	WADE	<u>                                      </u>	CKEY	/ <u>712</u> BILL TO	سالمه.		
NAME			_					I BR	NAME 12	INS (	CHECKED	ABOVE						10	
	RINIAIN		N   A	BIRIA	\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	H	ا ما	אן פון	ADDRESS	<u> </u>	4 <sub>1</sub> ~	$ \mathfrak{D} ^{I}$	V 1 A 1		BK	A N C	<u>#</u>	- <sub>1</sub> 1_B	
ADDRESS 2 15	NOR	TH	47	<u> </u>	TR	EE	$\tau_{\perp}$	_1_1	ADDRESS	$\sqrt{N}$	O R	TH	$\mathcal{A}_{1}$	TH	_ \S	TRE	$ \mathcal{E} \mathcal{T} $	L	
ADDRESS	1 1 1	1 1 1	1 1	1 1 1	$_{\perp}$ $\Gamma$				ADDRESS	1 1	4 1		1 1	1	1	, [	T		
CITY	4445.54	2-10-1	STFL	ZIP 320	711	COUNT			CITY		. 7	4011		L	SŢ	ZIP	zul	4	
SHIP TO P			LIC or SIC	920		NAS ASS CODE		<u> </u>	FERNANDINA BEACH FL 32034 CONTACT PHONE PRE-SCREEN #										
	277-736	7							JANET		_		900	127	7-736	7			
KEY DECK	SION MAKER			HONE #		FAX #													
ZONE	BEG D			VFORMA F MONTHS		04701			BILLING INFORMATION P.O. NO.										
20NE 2	BEG D	AIE		36	SERV. LO	CATION			BILLING NAT. C			ВМА		. NO.					
SPEC. HAI	NDLING CODE		SERVICE	LEVEL	MT	R CARD Y N	MTR	FREQ	BILLTO			BMA SHIP TO L	ос Шм	IT		EXPIRE	ARREARS		
FREE COP			PER COPY C	HARGE		CHECK		M	NAT CONTR					STAR	DATE	RA <sup>-</sup>	E FACTOR		
TYPE	PER QU	<u>varter</u>	. 01			INCLUD		<b>X</b>	<u> </u>	NAT.	R RDG		LINUT D	DIOE		AMOUNT	01/0	<del></del>	
ITPE		<del></del>		ESCRIPTION	•	DRI	OP SHIP	SEHI	AL NO.	МП	H HDG	QTY	UNIT P	HICE	EXI	AMOUNT	SVC	PRICE	
	479 1271		_	tal Copi	167							<del>  '</del> -							
	479 1273	_			,							1			_				
	4810388			stem St	and				-			1							
	4810438		18 5ta	_								1							
	4800056	Da	ielo pe	سر.								<u> </u>							
	4800055	Tor	165											_					
		INS	STALLATIC	N/FREIGHT	CHARGE	s													
	202-9435		ADMINIST	RATIVE FILIN	NG FEE		-												
MESSAG	SE Nassa	u Cour	ity Bo	ard of	Count	у Со	mi	ssione	rs cove	enai	nts	SALES	a	40	2 00	SERVICE SUB TOTA	. 0.	00	
	udget a	<u>na app</u> Stati		COUNT			IS (						SEPAYMENT			OUNT DU			
					, ,, ,,		2,488.00						<u> </u>						
2488	URCHASE	SECLI	DITY AC	PEEME	NT.	<del>                                     </del>		FASE	- · •	R RENTAL AGREEMENT RELEASE BY / DATE							$-\!$		
	H PRICE	<u> </u>		AI IC CIVICI	11	NO		PAYME				36							
	/N PAYME	NIT					_	NT AMC						BII	LING N	ASTER NO	<u> </u>		
			<del>-</del>			+			ONI	$\frac{\sqrt{9.62}}{\phi}$									
	H PRICE E		<u></u>			PLU			UT 41401					BN	IS ORD	ER NO.			
	OF PAYM		-			_			NT AMOUNT 73.82										
	MENT AM		2) (						QUENCY Monthly				STATUS						
	MENT FRE		UY			<del></del>		ACT TE				5	APPROVAL CODE						
	TRACT T							MENT	DUE 45 DAY			DAYS	_	AFFROVAL CODE					
1ST PAYMENT DUE						ASE OP					REVISION			NO.					
"Custor Agreement	mer hereby grants t may be filed to perf	o Lanier a purc ect this interest	:hase money s t. Lanier may (	ecurity interest in complete this Agri	and to the eq eement by fill	juipment listi ling in the se	ed above rial num	to secure the bers of the equ	payment of the pi ilpment."	urchase	price. A co	opy of this Or	der						
	-		ORDE	R AND G	ENER/	AI MA	INT	ENANC	E AGRE	FME	= NT/C	ONLI IN	IF CO	NTR	ACT	_	-		
CUSTO	MER ACKNOV															HATZT <b>HE</b> Y H	AVE REÆFI	VFD	
															4	M		TIALS	
an	COPIES OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT APPLICABLE TO THIS ORDER AGREEMENT.																		
TONER INCLUSIVE CONTRACT CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES PER COPY CHARGE OF 015 IN EXCESS OF COPIES PERQUENT INITIALS																			
100		1:-	10711						CUSTOME	R NA	ME (BU	SINESS E	NTITY)		<del></del>				
ACCEPTED: Lanier Worldwide, Inc. 2300 PARKLAKE DRIVE, NE							Nassau BY:	ı Çc	unity	Boar	d_of	Cor	inty	Commis					
			A, GA 3034						1	1	Ú.	THE		Zn.	CORP TITLE chairma				
BY: X						TITLI	Ε	— <b>-</b>	CUSTOME X	RSIG	NATUR	E (INDIVII	DUAL)				✓= INDIVII	YLIAUC	
DATE	DATE ACCEPTED DATE SIGNED:																		
Lania	Lanier Worldwide, Inc. Originals not returned by Library																		
							(00)												

### ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

LANGER

# ORDER AGREEMENT

3149362

	<u> </u>																			<u>, T -</u>	7 0 0	<u> </u>
OFFICE NUMBER 181  OFFICE NAME  JACKSONVILLE									ELIVERING OFF UMBER	TCE 78	7		SPSN NAME AND NUMBER WADE MICKEY				71226					
DATE 4/9/02 TYPE PURPHASE SECURITY SALE:				LEASE AGREEMENT SUPPLY SALE				SALES AGREEMENT		REN AGE	NTAL REEMENT	DELIVERING SPSNS NAME AND WADE MICKEY			E AND N							
	SHIP TO			EMENT CO		S OF	THI	S PAG			GENE	IERAL TERMS CONDITIONS	AND CHEC	CO	NDITIONS	wave	77110		BILL T			
NAME C A							E C	<u>/ SPC</u>	_	R <sub>A</sub> A	l N	NAME			A N	BR	A	_	Н	L,1	BR	AR
ADDRESS					4 7		<u> </u>	A	CALL ADDRESS		<u> </u>	_}_										
ADDRESS	<del></del>		TE	I R	101	A D		20	10	++-		5 2 6 6 ADDRESS		<b>5</b> j	1 A	ا ا	الم	DA	P  -	20	+++	++-
CITY	TE	0	ST		ZIP		Щ	COUN	$\frac{1}{2}$		_	ADDRESS S W 1 1	<i>ایط</i> ا		10		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	ST	170			
CALL	AHAN			FL	36	2011		NA:	SSAU			CALLAH	AN				_	FL		2011		<u> </u>
SHIP TO P	HONE # 179-3434		LIC or	SIC			CLA	SS CO	DE		C	JANET				PHON (904)		3434		SCREEN	#	
KEY DECIS	ON MAKER		_	PHONE	#		<u>ין</u>	FAX #														
		SER	VICE	INFO	RMA	TIO	N_							_	BILL	<u>ING INI</u>	<u>FOR</u>	MAT	<u>IO</u> N		_	
ZONE	BEG DATE		N	O OF MON	THS	SERV	. LOC	ATION		<u>-</u>		BILLING IN				P.O. N	10. 	-	_			_
	NDLING CODE	·	SERV	ICE LEVEL			MTR	CARD D N		R FREQ		☐ NAT. CON				LIMIT			EXPIRE		ARRE	ARS
FREE COP				O 7 PY CHARG					(IF DRU	<u>Э</u> М		BILL TO LO		<u> </u>	HIP TO LO		TART	DATE		RATE F	ACTOR	
$\sum_{n=1}^{\infty}$	TEN GOVE	rter		.0119				INCLU		<b>X</b>		<u>.</u> T			T == . I		T					
TYPE	PROD I.D.			DESCRI				DF	ROP SHIP	SER	RIAL	. NO.   1	MTR RI	OG_	QTY	UNIT PR	ICE	EXT	. AMOU	NT	svc	PRICE
	479 1271			igital	Co	oier			_						<del>- '-  </del>		$\dashv$					
<u> </u>	479 1273	AD													1		-					
	4810388			Syste	m 51	<u>und</u>		_	_						1		4					_
	481 0438	55	<u>18</u> S	stand		_		_														
	480 0056	Deve	elop	<u>er</u>			_	_			_			_	1		_					
	4800055	Ton	er												1							
								_									_					
								_ _									_					
	<u> </u>	INS	TALLA	ATION/FR	EIGH1	CHA	RGES	<u> </u>														
	202-9435			VISTRATIV				l_		<u> </u>												
MESSAC	GE Nassa nants to	u Çot budge	inty et a	' Boar ind ar	opro	of C pri	our ate	ty • fu	Com nds	iissio for t	ne :hi	ers is conti	ract	.	SALES SUB TO	TAL 2,	488.	00	SERVI SUB T		0.0	၁ဇ
	TOTAL	STATE				TY TA		CITY TAX				TOTAL AM			LE	SS PAYN	<b>JENT</b>			AMOL	NT DU	E
2,489	1.00											2,488.0	b		<							
PI	URCHASE S	ECU	RITY	AGRE	EME	NT		LEASE O				OR RENTAL AGREEMENT					REL	EASE	BY / DA	TE		
CASI	H PRICE							NO. OF PAYME				<del></del>					<u> </u>					
DOM	<u>/N PAYMEN</u>	<u>T</u>						PAYMENT AMO				UNT 73.82				BILLING MASTER N			NO.			
CAS	H PRICE BA	LANC	E					PLUS TAX				Φ			BMS ORDER NO.							
NO.	OF PAYMEN	ITS_						TOTAL PAYMEN				NT AMOUNT 73.82			3.82							
PAY	MENT AMOU	JNT_						PAYMENT FREC				QUENCY Monthly			thly	STATUS				-	_	
PAY	MENT FREQ	UEN	CY					СО	NTR.	ACT TE	ERN	М		3	IEARS		<u></u>					
CON	TRACT TER	М						1ST PAYMENT I				UE		45	DAYS	APPROVAL CODE						
151	PAYMENT D	UE						PU	RCH.	ASE OF	PTI	ION		Fr	۸٧		BEV	ISION	NO.			
"Customer hereby grants to Lanier a purchase money security interest in and to the equipme Agreement may be filed to perfect this interest. Lanier may complete this Agreement by filling in									payment of the purchase price. A copy of this Order				1''-'	REVISION NO.								
<del></del>																						
CUSTO	ORDER AND GENERAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT/ON-LINE CONTRACT																					
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES BY INITIALING AT THE RIGHT THAT THE GMA AND/OR ONL COPIES OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT APPLICABLE												INED /	יו טאא		Hu		TIALS					
Or o																						
TONER INCLUSIVE CONTRACT CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES PER COPY							PY C	CHARGE OF	6115	IN EX	CESS O	F <u>\$</u> _0	COPIE	S PER	<u>Guarte</u>	Tu	INI	TIALS				
Δ00	EPTED: 1	anio	- W-	حاطيينط	ءا ما						T	CUSTOMER N	NAME (	BUS	INESS E	NTITY)				<u>-</u>		_
ACCEPTED: Lanier Worldwide, Inc. 2300 PARKLAKE DRIVE, NE							Nassau	Cour	<u>îty</u>	Boar	<u>d of</u>	Cou	County Commissioners CORP TITLE									
	A	TLANTA	A, GA 3	30345-297	79 ———			T=			1			4	1/4	R	1/2	7		C	<u>nair</u>	nan
BY: X								ודוד	LE	•		CUSTOMEŘ S X	SIGNAT	TURE	(INDIVIE	DUAL)				✓=	INDIV	DUALLY
DATE	ACCEPTED								-			DATE SIGNED	): And		15					72		

## ATTEST:

M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

# ORDER AGREEMENT

3149363

								_							<u>о т</u>	43	303
OFFICE NUMBER OFFICE NAME  JACKSONVILLE								DELIVERING OFFICE NUMBER 781				SPSN NAME AND NUMBER WADE MICKEY 71					
TYPE PURCHASE SECURITY SALE:			URITY	LEASE AGREEMENT			SALES RENTAL AGREEMENT			DELIVERING SPSNS NAME AND NUMBER							
SHIP 1	ГО	T	NT CONSISTS O	F THIS	SUPPLY SALE  IS PAGE AND THE CO  OF SPECIFIC TERMS A						WADE MICKEY 71226 BILL TO						
NAME HILLIARD BRANCH								NAME		L LA	R D	D C	A A1 (	•			2 4 0
ADDRESS				<del></del> ,		RI	2 <sub>1</sub> 4 <sub>1</sub> R	ADDRESS	L		L		AN	,   <del>17</del>	<u> </u>	101	RIAIR
ADDRESS	EC	AN		<del></del>	-	4		2 O S ADDRESS		PIE	CAL	ک <sub>ا ا</sub> ح			4	+-+	++
	<u></u>							ADDRESS	L			1 1					
HILLIARD		FL	ZIP 3204L	<b>-</b>   °	YTNUO			CITY HILL-14	<b>P</b> 10				ST	ZIP 33	2046	3	
SHIP TO PHONE # (904) 845-24	195	LIC or SIC		CLASS	CODE			CONTACT	<del></del>		_	PHON	<del></del>	PRE-S	CREEN		
KEY DECISION MAKER		F	PHONE #	FA	X #							909	845-24	73			
	S	ERVICE II	VFORMATIC	N N				1			BILL	ING INF	ORMA	TION			
ZONE BE	G DATE	NO O		RV. LOCAT	TION			BILLING I	INDIC	CATOR		P.O. N		11011			
SPEC. HANDLING COL	DE	SERVICE	LEVEL	MTR C	ARD	MTR	FREQ	□ NAT. CO	ONT.		BMA	LIMIT		EXPIRE		ARRE	ARS
FREE COPIES		PER COPY (	89 CHARGE		N HECK IF	G	2	BILL TO			SHIP TO LO		TART RATE		DATE	ACTOR	
PER PER	Quarte	<u> </u>	115	41	ACTODE	DHU	M 134	NAT CONTRA	MC1 N	<u> </u>		BILL S	TART DATE		MAILF	ACTOR	
TYPE PROD	-		ESCRIPTION		DRO	P SHIP	SERI	AL NO.	МТ	R RDG	QTY	UNIT PRI	CE E	KT. AMOUN	1T	SVC	PRICE
47912		5518 Dig	ital Copies	<i>.</i>							1						
479 12		ADF									(						
48103			ystem Stan	<u> </u>							1						
48104		5518 Star									1			_			
480009	5 <b>6</b> [	Developer									1						
48000	55 T	Bner									1						
		INSTALLATIO	ON/FREIGHT CHA	ARGES													
202-9-			TRATIVE FILING F														
MESSAGE Nas to budge	sau Co t and	ounty Bo appropr	ard of Co	ounty is fo	Con	mi	ssione	ers cove	ena	nts	SALES SUB TO	TAL 2.	488.00	SERVIC SUB TO		0.0	26
SUB TOTAL	ST	ATE TAX	COUNTY T	AX		ITY T		TOTAL A			_	SS PAYN				JNT DU	JE
2,488.00								2.488	2,488.00				>	•			
	SE SEC	CURITY A	GREEMENT			LI	EASE C		R RENTAL AGREEMENT				RELEAS	E BY / DAT	ſE		
CASH PRIC	E				NO.		PAYME				36						
DOWN PAY	MENT				PAY	MEN	NT AMC	OUNT 73.82				BILLING MASTER I			NO.		
CASH PRIC	E BALA	NCE			PLUS	S TA	<del>X</del>	Ø			Ø	BMS ORDER NO.					
NO. OF PAY	MENTS	3			TOT	AL F	PAYME	NT AMOUNT 73.82			BMS ORDER NO.						
PAYMENT A	MOUN	Т						QUENCY	_		onthly		STATUS				
PAYMENT F	REQUE	ENCY					ACT TE				YEARS						
CONTRACT	TERM						MENT				DAYS		APPROV	AL CODE			
1ST PAYMENT DUE				$\overline{}$			ASE OP				MV						
"Customer hereby gra	ants to Lanier a	purchase money s	security interest in and t	to the equip	Mont lints	4 -4			ırchase	price. A c	opy of this Or	der	REVISIO	N NO.			
Agreement may be need to perfect this interest. Larner may complete this Agreement by mining in the serial numbers of the equipment."																	
ORDER AND GENERAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT/ON-LINE CONTRACT																	
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES BY INITIALING AT THE RIGHT THAT THE GMA AND/OR ON COPIES OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT APPLICAB						NLINE CONT	RAC <sup>*</sup>	T HAS E	BEEN FUL	LY EXPLAII	NED AND	THAT THE	<b>112</b>	144	NVED UTIALS		
Mark The South Control of the Infant Control of the						BLE IO INIS	UHD	ER AGI	REMENI.				7.4		HIMLO		
TONER INCLUSIVE CONTRACT CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES PER COP						PY CHARGE OF ONS IN EXCESS OF O COPIES PER PROPERTY INITIA							ITIALS				
10055755								CUSTOME	RNA	ME /RII	SINESSE	NTITV\			_		
ACCEPTED: Lanier Worldwide, Inc. 2300 PARKLAKE DRIVE, NE						Nass	CUSTOMER NAME (BUSINESS ENTITY) Nassau County Board of										
ATLANTA, GA 30345-2979							/	MALO.				M	chai				
BY: X					TITLE			CUSTOME	R SIG	NATUF	E (INDIVI	DUAL)					IDUALLY
DATE ACCEPTED							DATE SIGNED: April 15										

Lanier Worldwide, Inc. W1000-9470 (7/01)

### ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

CONTRACT SIGN O	FF 2
Copiers for public use PROJECT NAME <u>Fernandina, Callahan, Hillia</u> rd Library Bran	PROJECT # R
VENDOR Lanier	OI.
ADDRESS	PM 12: 00
CONTRACT AMOUNT \$73.82 for 36 mths per locatio	2 24 22
FUNDING SOURCE: General Fund - Library	
DATE TO PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR N/A	REC'D PWD
DATE TO P.W. CONTRACT MGRN/A	REC'D PWCM
DATE TO COUNTY COORDINATOR 4-2-02 4-5-02	
DATE TO COUNTY ATTORNEY 4-2-02 4-5-02	REC'D CO. ATTY
DATE TO CLERK 4-2-02 4-5-52	REC'D CLERK
CONTRACT APPROVA	<b>L</b>
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	DATE
CONTRACT MANAGER	DATE
COUNTY COORDINATOR	DATE
COUNTY ATTORNEY /	DATE
CLERK	DATE
APPROVAL BY BOARD OF COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS
DATE SENT TO COORDINATOR FOR AGENDA PACKET	
BOARD MEETING APPROVAL DATE	
COPY DISTRIBUTION: TO FINANCE DATE TO VENDOR TO OTHER APPROPRIATE PARTIES	
PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS OBTAINED	

CONTRACT SIGN O	FF
Copiers for public use PROJECT NAME Fernandina, Callahan, Hilliard Library Bran	PROJECT #
VENDOR Lanier	iches
ADDRESS	
CONTRACT AMOUNT \$73.82 for 36 mths per location	nDATE REC'D 3-26-02
FUNDING SOURCE: General Fund - Library	
DATE TO PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR N/A	REC'D PWD
DATE TO P.W. CONTRACT MGR N/A	REC'D PWCM
DATE TO COUNTY COORDINATOR 4_2-02 4-5-02	
DATE TO COUNTY ATTORNEY $\frac{4-2-02}{4-5-02}$ $\frac{4-2-02}{4-5-02}$	REC'D CO. ATTY
DATE TO CLERK 4-2-02 4-5-02	REC'D CLERK
CONTRACT APPROVA	L
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	DATE
CONTRACT MANAGER	DATE
COUNTY COORDINATOR	DATE
COUNTY ATTORNEY	DATE
CLERK TWO	DATE 4/4/02
APPROVAL BY BOARD OF COUNTY	
DATE SENT TO COORDINATOR FOR AGENDA PACKET	
BOARD MEETING APPROVAL DATE	
COPY DISTRIBUTION: TO FINANCE DATE TO VENDOR	
TO OTHER APPROPRIATE PARTIES	
PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS OBTAINED	

Seal (: LV L/

CC	ONTRACT SIGN	OFF	
Copiers f PROJECT NAME Fernandina.	or public use <u>Callahan, Hillia</u> rd Library Br	PROJEC	T #
VENDORLanier		dienes	
ADDRESS			
CONTRACT AMOUNT \$73.8			3-26-02
FUNDING SOURCE: Gene			
DATE TO PUBLIC WORKS			. то
DATE TO P.W. CONTRAC			CM
DATE TO COUNTY COC			O COORD
DATE TO COUNTY ATTOR			. ATTY
DATE TO CLERK			ERK
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR		DATE	
CONTRACT MANAGER _		DATE	
COUNTY COORDINATOR _		DATE	
COUNTY ATTORNEY		DATE	
CLERK _		DATE	
ADDDOWAT. BY F	BOARD OF COUNTY	COMMTS	STONERS
DATE SENT TO COORDINATO			BIONERS
BOARD MEETING APPROVAL			
	DATE	-	<del></del>
COPY DISTRIBUTION: TO FINANCE DATE		-	
TO VENDOR TO OTHER APPROPRIA	ATE PARTIES	-	
PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE E	SONDS OBTAINED	-	